County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Residential Collections July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023, Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following monthly fees plus the monthly fuel surcharge for residential collection services:

Monthly Residential Service (up to three 32 gal cans)	\$38.33 / Month
Each additional 32-gallon waste container	\$12.77 / Can / Month
Yellow Tag Service ¹	\$7.68 / Tag

- 1. Waste containers marked with Yellow Tags purchased from Contractor maybe set out for collection during normal collection times and will be collected at no additional charge. Alternatively, containers marked with Yellow Tags purchased from Contractor may be deposited for free at any Transfer Station operated by Contractor.
- 2. Contractor may charge customers beginning new service or reinitiating old service after the date of this agreement a service deposit in the amount not to exceed two (2) months service fee for the service requested. Upon termination of service, Contractor shall refund to customer the full deposit minus any fees for unpaid service.

County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Commercial Collections July 1, 2023

Effective July 1, 2023, Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more than the following monthly fees plus the monthly fuel surcharge for commercial collection services:

CONTAINER	TIMES PICKED UP PER WEEK					
SIZE*	1	2	3	4	5	6
1 Yard	\$145.83	\$291.75	\$437.57	\$583.39	\$729.21	\$875.04
1.5 Yards	\$226.56	\$375.61	\$524.66	\$673.70	\$822.75	\$971.80
2 Yards	\$270.93	\$479.90	\$688.78	\$897.76	\$1,106.73	\$1,315.70
3 Yards	\$349.60	\$621.44	\$821.12	\$963.79	\$1,168.55	\$1,373.2
4 Yards	\$459.17	\$773.37	\$1,038.03	\$1,402.34	\$1,664.96	\$1,979.32
6 Yards	\$574.96	\$943.10	\$1,311.11	\$1,679.23	\$2,047.33	\$2,406.24
10 Yards	\$760.01	\$1,261.43	\$1,762.84	\$2,264.26	\$2,765.07	\$3,267.08

* Customer will be charged according to the total yardage of containers. For example, two 2-yard bins will be charged at the 4-yard rate.

** DROP BOXES				
16 - Yard Drop Box	\$616.84 Per Collection			
20 - Yard Drop Box	\$715.10 Per Collection			
30 - Yard Drop Box	\$892.39 Per Collection			
40 - Yard Drop Box	\$998.39 Per Collection			
50 - Yard Drop Box	\$1,351.59 Per Collection			
Trash Compaction	\$38.35 Per Yard Capacity of Box Per Collection			
32-Gallon Container	\$27.75 Per Collection Per Month			

** Drop boxes not picked up within 14 days will have an additional \$9.38 per day rental rate added to the collection rate.

County of Shasta Fee Schedule for Burney and Fall River Mills Transfer Stations

Effective July 1, 2023, Contractor shall be permitted to collect no more that the following fees for services provided at the Burney and Fall River Mills Transfer Stations:

General Disposal Fees

Up to 2 cans or bags (except for hard to handle items, demolition materials, trees or stumps)\$ 17.44
Each additional can or bag\$ 5.32
Pickups or trailers:
7 ft. in length or less and 2 ft. in height or less\$34.10
1 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less\$61.72
1-1/2 ton truck (non-compacted) 2 ft. in height or less\$74.13
Each additional foot in height or length for all pickups, trucks or two wheel drive trailers\$ 9.43
Disposal Fees for Hard to Handle Items
Pickup or car tires\$7.28 / ea
Truck tires
Equipment tires
Disposal Fees for Demolition Material, Trees & Stumps
1 ton truck\$102.13
Pickup\$68.25
Disposal Fees for Weighed Materials (Burney Transfer Station Only)

For quantities not listed above, disposal fees shall be based on weight of waste. Where there is a conflict between the above listed rates and the rate for weighed material, the rate which results in the lowest price shall be used.

A 10% DEFERRED PAYMENT SURCHARGE WILL BE ADDED TO THE REGULAR FEE IN THOSE INSTANCES WHEN PAYMENT IS NOT MADE AT THE TIME OF DISPOSAL